DeKalb County Government

178 Sams Street Decatur, GA 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Commissioner Nicole Massiah (Chairperson)

Commissioner Michelle Long Spears

Commissioner Ted Terry

Tuesday, March 25, 2025

2:00 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2025-0227 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for March 11, 2025, Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting,

II. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items

Board of Commissioners - District 1

2024-1233 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Asking for The DeKalb County Police Department to Develop a Diversion Policy Regarding Unhoused Individuals that Considers Other Options to Arresting and Jailing Them.

Board of Commissioners - Super District 6

2023-1137 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Allocate an amount not to exceed \$300,000.00 to the following organizations for the provision of comprehensive reproductive care and access to Plan B for women in DeKalb County:

- 1. Feminist Women's Health Center (FWHC) amount not to exceed \$250,000.00
- 2. ARC-Southeast amount not to exceed \$50,000.00.

2025-0015 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

An Ordinance to Amend The Code of DeKalb County, Georgia Chapter 16

Pertaining To Regulation Of Sound And For Other Purposes

2025-0017 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution to Create an Electric Landscape Maintenance Device Rebate

Program, to Encourage Switching from Gas-Powered Landscape

Maintenance Devices, and for Other Lawful Purposes.

Board of Commissioners - District 2

2025-0204 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution of the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners Condemning the U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Raids Conducted on January 26, 2025, and Affirming DeKalb County's

Commitment to Diversity, Inclusion, and the Safety of all Residents.

New Agenda Items

Human Services

2025-0255 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1294379 for In-Home Services for Older Adults, Persons with Disabilities, and Their Caregivers: for use by the Department of Human Services (HS). This contract consists of the provision of In-Home Services (homemaker, personal care, and in-home respite) for Non-Medicaid Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) to older adults and persons with disabilities who reside in DeKalb County. Awarded to Rem-Kiks Health Care Services, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$465,000.00.

Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs

2025-0223 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1277636 for Poured In Place (PIP) Installation Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of Poured In Place (PIP) installation and repair services for playgrounds throughout the DeKalb County Park System. This request seeks to ratify a previously provided contract term increase. This request also seeks to increase contract funds and contract term through August 31, 2025. Awarded to: Playworx Playsets LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$35,000.00.

2025-0294 Commission District(s): 3 and 6

To authorize accepting funds from Ruby Collins Inc. for right of entry onto DeKalb County property parcel 15 179 12 003.

III. DISCUSSION

Committee Goals 2025

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC